A woman in my life who’s 
extremely dear to me, 54 years old. She 
went for a test on September 23, 2023. She 
got her results back January 4, 2024. Her 
prognosis, ovarian cancer; 104 days after 
she had her test, she got her results back.  

What can happen in 104 days? Cancer can 
grow, and it does. One hundred and four 
days of worry and concern. One hundred 
and four days, 104 opportunities every 
single day of catching it early, because 
that’s the best way that we can deal with 
cancer. One hundred and four days later is 
when she got her results back – 54 years 
old with three children.  

This woman is extremely dear to me.